SUSSEX YACHT CLUB

SYC Members Fees and Charges 1st October 2020 - 30th September 2021

FOUNDED 1892

Unit of charge

Price
(ex Vat)

Membership Charges (Subject to a restructure during the membership year)

Entrance/Re-join Fee
Joint membership, inc children under 18 years
Single membership, inc children under 18 years

Group membership

Young persons under 24 years or full-time
student
Cadet membership 10-18 years (not pro rata)

Country membership — single

Moorings & Lay Up Charges

Southwick Pontoons (new upgraded pontoons)
Shoreham "A" Pontoons
Shoreham mud berths

Boat lay up (Not in prop/cradle)
Boat lay up (In prop/cradle)

Dinghy Parking Winter (1st Oct - 31st Mar) +
£100 if undercover

Dinghy Parking Summer (1st Apr — 30th Sep -
inc Dayboats)

Scrubbing Posts / Slipway (1st LW free — pre-
booked only)

Trailer/Cradle storage

Southwick Stores

Shoreham Stores (existing: 1 -8, A & B - £662,
Sheds Pro Rata)
Southwick Mini Stores

Mast Storage
Visitors berths - per night (/day) - members
Visitors berths - per night (/day) - non-members

Short term stay berths - members

Boat Movements (per movement)

Short Stay (see note below)

Boat Movements

Boats over 15t (irrespective of LOA) or over
15.00m
Date change administration charge

one off
annual
annual

annual

annual

annual

annual

per metre per
annum

per metre per
annum

per metre per
annum

per metre per night

per metre per night

per 6 months
per 6 months
per day

per annum
per annum

per annum

per annum
per month

per night(/day)

per night(/day)

per metre per night

per metre (min
charge 10x metre
rate)

per metre, per lift

per event

£20.00
£264.00
£195.00
POA

£55.00

£44.00
£69.00

£178.00
£162.00
£133.00

£0.49
£0.62
£95.00

£59.00
£27.00

£424.00
£689.00
£334.00

£107.00
£11.00
£16.00
£16.07
£0.59

£20.80

£12.70
POA

£25.00

VAT
Status

exempt
exempt

exempt

exempt

exempt

exempt

exempt
exempt
exempt

exempt
exempt

exempt
exempt
exempt

exempt
exempt

exempt

exempt

exempt

exempt
20%

exempt

exempt

exempt

exempt

Inc Vat

£19.30



Ancillary Charges

Club Lifting Equipment (charged at Boatswains per man hour £53.00 exempt
Time)

Boatswain’s Time (see note below) per man hour £53.00 exempt
Finance Charges (late payment of account) per month £20.00 exempt
Metered Electricity (pre-paid via MeterMacs) per unit 24.45p exempt
Hiring of Club Premises/Rooms POA

Notes:

Short Stay: Applies when recovery and launch are within any 60-hour period, or over a weekend/bank holiday period
(includes any period exceeding one tide in the hoist).

Boat lengths: are taken in metres and rounded up to the nearest half metre based on total length (LOA) inc fixed
bowsprits.

Boatswain’s Time: Will be applied at Secretary’s or Boatswain’s discretion where excessive time has been taken on
propping, launch or recovery and where it is considered that the boat owner/skipper could have taken measures
which would have reduced the time taken overall (examples might be mechanical failure, late arrival, not ready,
insufficient or incompetent crew etc.).

Out of hours movements: By arrangement with the Office, and agreement with the Boatswain's — Price on
application.

Dinghy, Dayboat, or Keelboat?: You have a dinghy if you have sails and fit NONE of the criteria for dayboats or
keelboats.

Dayboat: LOA>6.1m, weight>250kg<500kg, and NONE of keelboat criteria apply (charge as keelboat in winter and
dinghy in summer).

Keelboat: Weight>500kg, has any of: windows, berths, doors, cuddy, engine>6hp.

Vessels classified as keelboats and stored ashore on a trailer and self-launched/recovered are charged as a
keelboat in the yard at all times for the length of the rig overall. If the trailer is stored empty for any period of time, a
trailer charge will be made separately for this.

Non-Member activities: Where capacity exists and arrangements are made in advance with the Office these will be
charged at 125% of Member rates plus Vat at 20%. Payment in full is required in advance

Approved at MC 20/07/20



