

## SYC Members Fees and Charges 1st October 2020 - 30th September 2021

	Unit of charge	Price (ex Vat)	VAT Status	Inc Vat	
Membership Charges (Subject to a restructure during the membership year)					
Entrance/Re-join Fee	one off	£20.00	exempt		
Joint membership, inc children under 18 years	annual	£264.00	exempt		
Single membership, inc children under 18 years	annual	£195.00	exempt		
Group membership	annual	POA			
Young persons under 24 years or full-time	annual	£55.00	exempt		
student Cadet membership 10-18 years (not pro rata)	annual	£44.00	exempt		
Country membership – single	annual	£69.00	exempt		
Moorings & Lay Up Charges					
Southwick Pontoons (new upgraded pontoons)	per metre per annum	£178.00	exempt		
Shoreham "A" Pontoons	per metre per annum	£162.00	exempt		
Shoreham mud berths	per metre per annum	£133.00	exempt		
Boat lay up (Not in prop/cradle)	per metre per night	£0.49	exempt		
Boat lay up (In prop/cradle)	per metre per night	£0.62	exempt		
Dinghy Parking Winter (1st Oct - 31st Mar) +	per 6 months	£95.00	exempt		
£100 if undercover Dinghy Parking Summer (1st Apr – 30th Sep - inc Dayboats)	per 6 months	£59.00	exempt		
Scrubbing Posts / Slipway (1st LW free – pre- booked only)	per day	£27.00	exempt		
Trailer/Cradle storage	per annum	£424.00	exempt		
Southwick Stores	per annum	£689.00	exempt		
Shoreham Stores (existing: 1 - 8, A & B - £662,	per annum	£334.00	exempt		
Sheds Pro Rata) Southwick Mini Stores	per annum	£107.00	exempt		
Mast Storage	per month	£11.00	exempt		
Visitors berths - per night (/day) - members	per night(/day)	£16.00	exempt		
Visitors berths - per night (/day) - non-members	per night(/day)	£16.07	20%	£19.30	
Short term stay berths - members	per metre per night	£0.59	exempt		
Boat Movements (per movement)					
Short Stay (see note below)	per metre (min charge 10x metre rate)	£20.80	exempt		
Boat Movements	per metre, per lift	£12.70	exempt		
Boats over 15t (irrespective of LOA) or over		POA			
15.00m Date change administration charge	per event	£25.00	exempt		

## **Ancillary Charges**

Club Lifting Equipment (charged at Boatswains Time)	per man hour	£53.00	exempt
Boatswain's Time (see note below)	per man hour	£53.00	exempt
Finance Charges (late payment of account)	per month	£20.00	exempt
Metered Electricity (pre-paid via MeterMacs)	per unit	24.45p	exempt
Hiring of Club Premises/Rooms		POA	

## Notes:

Short Stay: Applies when recovery and launch are within any 60-hour period, or over a weekend/bank holiday period (includes any period exceeding one tide in the hoist).

Boat lengths: are taken in metres and rounded up to the nearest half metre based on total length (LOA) inc fixed bowsprits.

Boatswain's Time: Will be applied at Secretary's or Boatswain's discretion where excessive time has been taken on propping, launch or recovery and where it is considered that the boat owner/skipper could have taken measures which would have reduced the time taken overall (examples might be mechanical failure, late arrival, not ready, insufficient or incompetent crew etc.).

Out of hours movements: By arrangement with the Office, and agreement with the Boatswain's – Price on application.

Dinghy, Dayboat, or Keelboat?: You have a dinghy if you have sails and fit NONE of the criteria for dayboats or keelboats.

Dayboat: LOA>6.1m, weight>250kg<500kg, and NONE of keelboat criteria apply (charge as keelboat in winter and dinghy in summer).

Keelboat: Weight>500kg, has any of: windows, berths, doors, cuddy, engine>6hp.

Vessels classified as keelboats and stored ashore on a trailer and self-launched/recovered are charged as a keelboat in the yard at all times for the length of the rig overall. If the trailer is stored empty for any period of time, a trailer charge will be made separately for this.

Non-Member activities: Where capacity exists and arrangements are made in advance with the Office these will be charged at 125% of Member rates plus Vat at 20%. Payment in full is required in advance

Approved at MC 20/07/20